DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 SULLIVAN LAW 2020-941154

01/21/2020 03:17 PM

Pgs=3

APN: 23-150-42

RECORDING REQUESTED BY and AFTER RECORDING MAIL THIS DOCUMENT TO:

Merrill A. Hanson, Esq. SULLIVAN LAW 1625 State Route 88, Suite 401 Minden, NV 89423

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO GRANTEE:

Nathan Andrew Weller and Melanie Anne Weller, Trustees 2354 Vera Way Gardnerville, NV 89410

We the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security (Per NRS 239B.030) number of any person or persons.

GRANT DEED

For no consideration, NATHAN ANDREW WELLER, who took title as NATHAN A. WELLER, and MELANIE ANNE WELLER, who took title as MELANIE A. WELLER, husband and wife as joint tenants

Hereby GRANT to Nathan Andrew Weller and MELANIE ANNE WELLER, Trustees of the Nathan & Melanie Weller Family Trust dated December 24, 2019,

the following real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A Parcel of land located within a portion of Section 29, Township 13, North, Range 21 East, Mount Diablo Meridian, Douglas County, Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of Parcel A as shown on the Parcel Map for Vera B. Hansen as recorded in Book 380, at Page 1818, as Document No. 42933, the POINT OF BEGINNING; thence North 00°24'08" West, 990.36 feet; thence North 89°36'55" East, 329.90 feet; thence South 00°24'44" East, 990.17 feet; thence South 39°34'54" West, 330.07 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

(Previously recorded 01/29/1999 as Document No. 0459897, Bk 0199 Pg5762)

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NO. 23-150-42

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

The undersigned Grantors declare:

Documentary transfer tax is <u>\$0.00</u>. No consideration given. This conveyance transfers the Grantors' interest to the trustees of their revocable living trust.

Dated: December <u>24</u>, 2019.

ATHAN A. WELLER

also known as Nathan Andrew Weller

MELANIE A. WELLER

also known as Melanie Anne Weller

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Nevada)

County of Douglas)

On December 24, 2019, before me, Susan C. Happe, a notary public, personally appeared Nathan Andrew Weller and MELANIE ANNE WELLER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY of PERJURY under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

SUSAN HAPPE
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT. No. 02-73453-5
MY APPT. EXPRES FEBRUARY 15, 2022

DECLARATIO	N OF VALUE		
	Parcel Number(s)		
	23-150-42		
b)			\wedge
c)			()
d)			\ \
			\ \
	Property:		\ \
a) V	acant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. F	Res.	\ \
o∏ C	ondo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ODTIONAL LIST ONLY
. —	pt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l		OPTIONAL USE ONLY PAGE
1 1	- · · -	DATE OF RECORDIN	G:
	gricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES: TVAS	+ OR BC
i) 📙 O	ther		
	ue/Sales Price of Property:	\$ \$0.00	
	ieu of Foreclosure Only (value of propert		
Transfer T	ax Value: erty Transfer Tax Due;	\$	
Real Prope	mty Transfer Tax Due;	\$_\$0.00	<u> </u>
4. If Exemp	tion Claimed:		1
	ransfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090	Section 47	
b. E	xplain Reason for Exemption: A transfe	r of title to or from a trust w	thout consideration
			triodi consideration
_			
5. Partial Int	terest: Percentage being transferred:	%	
The undersign	ned declares and acknowledges, under	r penalty of periury pursuar	ot to NRS 375 060 and NRS
375.110, that	the information provided is correct to	the best of their information	n and helief and can be
supported by	documentation if called upon to subst	antiate the information prov	vided herein. Furthermore th
parties agree t	hat disallowance of any claimed exen	nntion, or other determinati	on of additional tax due may
result in a pen	alty of 10% of the tax due plus intere	st at 1% per month	on or additional tax due, may
	\ \	1 1	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.			
		1 1	
Signature 1	a. Weller me tancia weller	Capacity	Grantors
a: 1 Mai	a. a. Weller melania welle	/ /	Crantaga
Signature 1 (Ma)	alleller melania well	<u> Capacity</u>	Grantees
OPI I PD	(CDANTOD) DIFORMATION	DVIII (00 11 11 11	
	(GRANTOR) INFORMATION U IRED)		TEE) INFORMATION
(AEQ)	JIKED)	(REQUIR	(ED)
Print Name: Nathan	A. Weller & Melanie A. Weller	Print Name: Nathan Andrew	Woller & Majonia Anna Waller
Address: 2354 Ver		Address: 2354 Vera Way	Weiler & Melarite Arithe Weiler
City: Gardnervi		City: Gardnerville	
State: NV	Zip: 89410	State: NV	Zip: 89410
	2.0.34.13	State. 147	Zip. 09410
COMPANY/PERS	SON REQUESTING RECORDING		
(required if i	not the seller or buyer)		
	A. Hanson, Esq., SŮLLÍVAN LAW	Escrow #	
	te Route 88, Suite 401		
City: Minden	State: N	V	Zin: 89423

STATE OF NEVADA